aps
benefits
group

DECEASED
MEMBERS

2021 - 2022

ﬂ




Surname

Ahin
Aldridge
Allport

Annis-Brown

Anonuevo
Anthides
Argent
Bamford

Baragwanath

Bell
Bennett
Berkeley
Berry
Bett

Bill

Birch
Bird
Blackwell
Blight
Bon
Bone
Bonett
Bonett
Borg
Bradshaw
Brady
Brady
Bridges
Briggs
Bull
Burgess
Burgess
Burke
Burns
Burns
Byrnes
Campbell
Carden
Carmody
Carr
Cartwright
Caterer
Chapman
Chatterton
Cole

Given Names

Brian Gerald
Morris Adrian
Noel Joseph
Keith Vincent
Crisologo
Hermes Anthony
Colin Desmond
lan Edward
Chesleigh Antony
John William
Noel Matthew
Samual Patrick
Robert McKenzie
Alan David
Albert

Neville Anthony
Harry Raymond
Francis Robert
Barry Winston
Sarah Dawn
Kenneth John
Michael Mario
Joseph Charles
Patricia Agnes
Maxwell Beaumont
Gregory

Peter John

Peter Thomas
Norman John
Bruce Geoffrey
John Allan
Kimble Gordon
Kerry John

John Gold
Charles Elliot
Brian Donald
Wiliam John Baird
William James
William John
Leonard James
Roslyn Jane
Christopher
David Ronald
Molly Gwendoline
Noreen Margaret

Date of
Death
11-May-22

15-Dec-21
2-Dec-21
12-Jul-21
13-Jun-22
17-Aug-21
4-Mar-22
30-May-22
7-Aug-21
18-Oct-21
16-Mar-22
23-Jun-22
24-Nov-21
14-May-22
6-Oct-21
16-Jun-22
25-Apr-22
18-Apr-19
13-Jun-22
9-Nov-21
18-Apr-22
4-Jan-22
4-Jan-22
4-May-22
18-Mar-22
28-Aug-21
17-Mar-22
18-Sep-21
23-Apr-22
24-May-22
17-Aug-21
9-Mar-22
6-Jul-21
22-Aug-21
18-Feb-22
24-Jul-21
30-Apr-22
13-Mar-22
22-Aug-21
28-Jul-21
31-Oct-21
8-Oct-21
19-Dec-21
11-Dec-21
17-Mar-22

Age

72
95
60
88
84
91
69
73
86
71
80
58
82
85
64
80
78
92
80
66
45
90
90
86
72
75
87
75
98
85
70
46
82
73
74
60
91
90
79
82
55
59
67
86
88

Dept

ATO

Treasury

Dept. of Defence
Telecom

Australia Post

Dept of Planning & Development
RAAF

Dept of Industry & Commerce
Auditor General's Office
Army

Australia Post

ARMY

PMG

Private

Private

PMG

RAAF

ATO

Dept. of Defence

Dept. of Education
RAAF

Dept of Services & Property
Private

Spouse

Dept. of Defence

Dept. of Defence
Customs

Dept. of Defence

PMG

RAAF

RAAF

Centrelink

Private

Private

Dept. of Defence

ATO

RAAF

Treasury

PMG

Dept of Social Security
Private

RAAF

Private

Private

Private

State

VIC
SA
NSwW
QLD
NSwW
VIC
VIC
NSwW
VIC
QLD
VIC
SA
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
QLD
VIC
ACT
QLD
VIC
VIC
NSwW
VIC
NSwW
SA
VIC
QLD
VIC
QLD
ACT
NSwW
TAS
WA
WA
VIC
QLD
VIC
VIC
VIC
QLD
ACT
QLD
TAS
VIC



Coles
Collett
Collins
Collins
Conolan
Cook
Corbett
Corcoran
Costello
Cottrell
Coulson
Cowle
Crowe
Currow
Dearman
Dempsey
Denholm
Denner
Dingley
Dorney
Dunkley
Dunn
Durham
Dyer
Edwards
Egan
Ellaby
Ellingsen
Elliott
Evans
Fahey
Fauzee
Firebrace
Fisher
Flynn
Foley
Fowler
Fry
Furst
Garner
Geel
Gilbert
Gilbert
Godden
Goodall
Gordon

Terrence

Ronald Charles
Peter Joseph
Walter Thomas
Kenneth Graham
John William
Pauline Catherine
Terence Charles
Leo Justin
Frances Noel
Peter Robin
Anthony Chesney
Leslie Stanley
Bernard

Angela Jean
Bernard Joseph
Marianne

David William V
Delys Pamela
Charles Laurance
Frederick John
Leslie Shane
John Ormond B
Christine Myra
James Michael
James Patrick
Gordon

Susan Mary
Colin Francis
Graham John
Brian James
Mohamed
Natalie Anne
Eulalie

Desmond

Brian Desmond
Maxwell Frederick
Elizabeth Mary
Jacinta Frances
Peter Alfred
Peter Cornelius
Leonard
Geoffrey Lenten
Charles Clifford
Robert Edward
Barrie Reginald

17-Aug-21
28-Dec-21
28-May-22
9-Jul-21
8-Oct-21
28-Jan-22
9-Jan-22
30-Apr-22
22-Dec-21
10-Sep-21
22-Mar-22
21-Dec-21
20-Sep-21
27-Aug-21
11-Jun-22
9-Jul-21
17-Jul-21
7-May-22
18-Dec-21
1-Jun-22
2-Apr-22
17-Aug-21
27-Jan-22
2-Jan-22
27-Oct-21
14-Aug-21
4-Jul-21
4-Jun-22
3-Jul-21
17-Aug-21
27-Jan-22
5-Dec-21
11-Dec-21
21-Nov-21
18-Aug-21
20-Mar-22
13-Jul-21
17-Nov-21
8-Jul-21
6-Feb-22
14-Nov-21
24-Feb-09
20-Dec-21
9-Jan-22
2-Aug-21
11-Sep-21

82
68
83
92
84
90
102
81
84
76
85
89
76
77
75
101
72
83
84
87
86
62
92
72
87
94
87
70
87
72
81
87
47
59
93
88
95
89
58
93
70
89
80
90
88
83

PMG

ATO
AttorneyGenerals
Private

Dept. of Defence
Army

PMG

RAAF

Australia Post
Spouse

Air Traffic Control
RAAF

Army

Australia Post

Private

Private

Centrelink

Dept of Planning & Programming
Dept Public Trustees
RAAF

Private

Centrelink

PMG

Dept. of Defence
PMG

PMG

RAAF

Private

Labour & National Service
RAAF

PMG

Dept. of Housing
AttorneyGenerals
Dept of Social Services
PMG

Private

PMG

Private

Child Support Agency
Private

RAAF

PMG

PMG

PMG

Dept of Social Security
RAAF

VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
QLD
VIC
NSwW
VIC
ACT
VIC
VIC
WA
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSwW
NSwW
VIC
ACT
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
SA
NSwW
VIC
QLD
VIC
VIC
WA
ACT
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSwW
VIC
VIC
NT
VIC
VIC
VIC
ACT
QLD



Gorman
Gray
Green
Griffin
Griggs
Guiney
Gurkin
Harber
Harbison
Harding
Harding
Harlow
Harrington
Harvey
Henderson
Heyward
Hickey
Highmore
Hirst
Holdstock
Hopkins
Hopkins
Hughan
Hunter
Huppatz
Hutchings
Irvine
Islam
Jenkins
Johnson
Jowett
Kalati
Kelly
Kenafacke
Kenny
Kerntke
Kiekebosch
Kingston
Kleinhenz
Klose
Klose
Kotz

Latu
Lawson

Carol Ann

Kevin Lyle
Raymond George
Francis John
Roger William
Leo Bryan
Danielle Marie
Gail Frances
Ronald Walter
Norman James
Robert Leslie
Gwen Marie
John Peter
Reginald Edward
lan Malcolm
Rhonda Jill

Jean Wilemina
Margaret Ellen
Neville Percival
Christopher Keith
Marilyn Kaye
Alexander Hugh
Graeme Alexander
Stanley Charles
James

Kenneth Stuart
Robert Warren
Rashidul

Gary Paul
William Francis
Beryl

Joanne

Kevin Richard
John William
Barbara

Peter Charles
Theodorus Josephus
Montana Jane
Gerhard Friedrich
Shirley Joyce
Ronald Arthur
Rebecca Marie
Elizabeth Laota
Caroline

Leatherbarrow Sandra

8-Feb-22
26-Nov-21
22-Mar-22
17-Aug-21
22-Jan-22
9-Jan-22
28-Jan-21
2-Jan-22
22-Apr-22
9-Feb-21
8-Sep-21
13-Jan-22
21-Jun-22
4-Jun-22
12-Aug-21
21-Dec-21
27-Aug-21
16-May-22
13-Oct-21
2-Apr-22
3-Sep-21
9-Sep-21
12-May-22
20-Jun-21
11-Nov-21
28-Feb-22
20-Jul-21
8-Mar-22
11-Nov-21
2-Apr-22
4-Mar-22
7-Mar-22
18-May-22
19-Aug-21
10-Jul-21
14-Mar-22
26-Jun-21
18-Nov-21
18-Aug-21
7-Aug-21
1-Oct-21
19-Apr-22
11-Nov-21
24-Jan-22

1-Dec-21

78
83
82
83
86
87
40
45
97
95
53
76
82
78
66
81
94
84
90
72
68
81
74
93
81
90
69
67
70
42
90
51
93
70
82
76
70
50
77
86
88
50
74
63

76

Private

RAAF

RAAF

Private

Telecom

PMG

Army

Private

Treasury

PMG

RAAF

Private
Workshops
Telecom
Telecom

Private

Private

Private

RAAF

Australia Post
Private

Air Traffic Control
RAAF

RAAF
AttorneyGenerals
PMG

Dept. of Health
Dept. of Defence
RAAF

Private

Private

Dept Corrective Services
PMG

Dept. of Defence
Private

Dept. of Defence
PMG

Private

PMG

Private

PMG

Private

Private

Dept of Immigration & Indigneous

Affairs
Dept. of Health

VIC
VIC
QLD
QLD
QLD
VIC
NSwW
VIC
VIC
VIC
QLD
TAS
VIC
TAS
VIC
QLD
VIC
ACT
VIC
VIC
SA
VIC
NSwW
NSwW
SA
ACT
ACT
NSwW
NT
QLD
QLD
NSwW
VIC
NSwW
VIC
QLD
VIC
QLD
VIC
SA
SA
QLD
VIC
NSwW

NT



Linehan
Lockyer
Logan
Lohmann
Lovegrove
Magner
Mahoney
Mains
Malloy
Martin
McAndrew
McCabe
McCairney
McCall
McDermott
McDermott
McGrath
McGrath
McGraw
McKay
McKenzie
McQuade
Meadth
Mech
Medina
Merrifield
Mills
Mitchell
Miteff
Monette
Monger
Montgomery
Morina
Morrison
Morrison
Mugridge
Muir
Munro
Murphy
Myers
Naumann
Neilsen
Neus
Norsworthy
Northrop
O'Brien

Shirley

Phillip

Thomas James
Waverley Ernest

Graham Roy William

Alexander Michael
John Myles

Kerry Frances
John William

Reginald Ernest Peter

Edward John
Peter Wolsey
Peter Douglas
Lawrence John
George Albert
Gilbert Victor
Leo Patrick
Maurice lan
Geoffrey

Steven Robert
James Norman
Michael Reginald
Ruth

Linda

Kathleen Ann
Graeme Leslie
lan Charles
Paul Robert
Michael
Leonard Mitchell
Michelle Irene
Dianne
Charmaine
Lesley Anne
David Michael
Daniel Christopher
John William
Walter Kenneth
Ursula

Josie Nell

Brett John
Christina Jeanette
Peter Hubert
Kathleen

Gary Edward
Clarence James

6-Sep-21
7-Nov-21
27-Feb-22
11-Apr-22
30-Jul-21
17-May-22
3-Mar-22
13-Dec-21
9-Aug-21
27-Jul-20
4-Mar-22
20-Jul-21
13-Apr-22
30-Jun-21
3-Jul-21
2-Oct-21
5-Jul-21
12-Mar-22
14-Jul-21
7-Aug-21
3-Aug-21
6-Oct-21
9-Nov-21
14-Aug-21
5-Jul-21
28-May-22
9-Jun-22
1-Mar-22
15-Jun-22
30-Nov-21
15-Mar-22
21-Jun-21
8-Jun-22
28-Feb-22
3-May-22
29-Jul-21
19-Apr-22
13-Jun-22
7-Apr-22
19-Jan-20
14-Jan-22
23-Apr-22
4-Feb-22
10-Feb-22
2-Sep-21
14-Jul-21

86
66
81
83
64
89
91
75
45
96
71
87
60
68
94
91
79
90
89
68
97
76
89
65
64
62
65
70
65
84
57
68
55
71
52
37
85
95
80
88
49
61
80
66
69
78

Private
Private

PMG

RAAF

Army
Treasury
PMG

Private
Australia Post
Australia Post
RAAF

Private

RAAF

Private

Dept of Civil Aviation

PMG

RAAF

ATO

PMG

Private

PMG

Dept. of Defence
Private

RAAF

Centrelink
Private

Army

Dept. of Defence
Private

Private

Medicare Australia
Private
Centrelink

Dept. of Education
Centrelink

Dept of Defence
Private

Customs

Private

Private

RAAF

Dept Family & Comm Serv

Army
Dept. of Housing
Dept. of Defence
PMG

VIC
VIC
NSwW
QLD
QLD
VIC
ACT
QLD
VIC
VIC
QLD
ACT
SA
TAS
TAS
TAS
QLD
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSwW
NSwW
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NT
WA
NSwW
QLD
VIC
QLD
VIC
VIC
QLD
ACT
VIC
WA
WA
VIC



O'Neil
Osborne
Owens
Packer
Pallier
Palmer
Patman
Patrech
Pearce
Pearce
Pedersen
Penny
Pollanen
Posada
Potts
Power
Preston
Priestley
Prokhovnik
Randall
Rankins
Ratnagopal
Raymond
Reardon
Reilly
Retallick
Robbins
Roberts
Roberts
Robertson
Robins
Rogan
Rose
Ruffin
Ryan
Saker
Samoa
Saunders
Savic
Sayers
Seymour
Seys
Shiels
Slattery
Smart
Smith

Michael John
Colin John
Kevin William
David Roy

Paul Eric
Anthony John
Graham Lisle
Antonio Charles
Fay Marion
Kenneth Alfred
John JNR Kenneth
Janelle Kay
Raymond Kevin
Delfin

Bruce Frederick
Kathleen Patricia
Iva Mary
Rodney John
Nathan

Sandra Joan
Edward John
Krishna

Hilda Patricia
Richard John
Terrence Paul
David Charles
John Henry
Barry Graham
Debra Jane

lan William James
Leslie Henry
Graeme Peter
Bert

John Edgar
John Gerard
Kevin Harold
Sam

Beryl

Djordje

Keith John
Brian James
Dennis William
lan Alexander
Noel Robert
Kerry John
Stewart Henry

28-Oct-21
4-Jan-22
18-Jun-22
13-Dec-21
12-May-22
11-Jun-22
19-Jun-22
6-Jul-21
23-Feb-22
14-May-22
15-Aug-21
29-Jun-21
5-Apr-22
27-Jan-22
3-Apr-22
23-Oct-21
12-Aug-21
24-Jun-22
4-Nov-21
23-Apr-22
10-Mar-22
26-Feb-22
3-Feb-22
18-Feb-22
28-Mar-20
4-Nov-21
6-Sep-21
12-Aug-21
1-Mar-22
29-Jan-22
7-Jan-22
20-Oct-21
17-Apr-22
31-Jan-22
23-Apr-22
11-Jan-22
23-Aug-21
20-Dec-21
22-Jan-21
23-Oct-21
21-Oct-21
23-Jul-21
28-Aug-21
16-May-22
24-Feb-22
1-Apr-21

67
74
83
78
60
82
80
91
93
94
44
58
66
75
80
91
82
74
97
47
87
76
80
91
61
86
78
89
63
9
90
73
94
93
88
69
75
84
48
78
9
79
78
91
80
85

RAAF

Private

Private

Telecom

Dept of Defence
Telecom

Dept. of Defence
RAAF

Private

ATO

Army

Private

RAAF

Australia Post
Dept. of Defence
Private

Private

Australia Post
PMG

Private

Australia Post
Dept. of Defence
Private

PMG

Dept of Defence
PMG

Dept. of Defence
Army

Private

PMG

PMG

Dept of Labour and National Service
PMG

PMG

Customs
Treasury

Private

Dept. of Defence
Private

Dept. of Air
Dept of Transport
Army

PMG

RAAF

PMG

Telecom

NSwW
NSwW
VIC
VIC
WA
TAS
QLD
ACT
SA
SA
QLD
QLD
VIC
NSwW
QLD
ACT
QLD
TAS
VIC
QLD
VIC
VIC
NT
VIC
NT
VIC
ACT
ACT
QLD
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSwW
VIC
NSwW
TAS
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSwW
TAS
VIC



Smith
Smith
Stephens
Stevens
Stewart
Straughair
Streets
Sullivan
Taffe
Tatray
Taylor
Taylor
Thiel
Thomas
Todd
Toy
Trezise
Vidal
Walsh
Ward
Watkins
Watts
Webster
Weller
Westaway
Whatman
White
Whitelaw
Wilkinson
Williams
Willis
Wilson
Woods
Woollam
Worrall
Wybar
Yeend
Zivcic

Michael Peter
Karen Ann
John William
Lawrence John
Ronald William
Karen

Craig Patrick
Thomas Edwin
John Michael
Miklos
Matthew Vivian
Daryl Gene
David John
John Charles
Brendhan
Peter Rodney
Wallace Lindsay
Karen

Leo Joseph
Russell Peter
Dianne Fay
Adam John
Coral

Frederick Thomas
Jean Margaret
Glenn
Jacqueline Jane
Michael Antony
Peter James
Susan Roslyn
Brian James
Derrick

Edward John

Derek George Glover

Brian John
Graham Russell
Marie Annette
David

5-Jun-22
19-Jun-22
6-Jun-21
15-Jun-22
3-Aug-21
14-Aug-21
23-Feb-22
10-Feb-22
23-Mar-22
4-Nov-21
2-Sep-21
4-Jun-22
3-Jan-22
7-Jan-22
17-Sep-21
1-Aug-21
11-Sep-21
30-Jul-21
5-Dec-21
31-May-22
15-Dec-21
4-Nov-21
28-Aug-21
9-Aug-21
27-Apr-22
11-Jun-22
9-Nov-21
9-Jan-22
25-Jul-21
2-Jul-21
14-Jun-22
12-Jun-22
23-Nov-21
21-May-22
5-May-22
28-Dec-21
9-Sep-21
15-Jul-21

72
60
73
89
79
59
55
95
89
91
95
78
73
93
52
73
84
60
93
50
72
36
77
88
87
64
64
80
81
75
92
97
87
72
88
66
80
68

Private

Private

PMG

Australia Post

Dept of Engineering
Private

Dept. of Defence
Navy

PMG

PMG

PMG

PMG

Private

Dept. of Health
Army

RAAF

PMG

Dept of Community Services
PMG

Dept. of Defence
Dept. of Defence
Private

Private

RAAF

Private

Dept. of Defence
Dept. of Health
Dept of Social Services
Dept of Air Traffic Control
QLD Health

Civil Aviation

Dept. of Health
Army

RAAF

Australia Post
Dept. of Defence
Spouse

Army

QLD
NT
SA
VIC
VIC
VIC
QLD
ACT
VIC
oS
NSwW
VIC
NSwW
VIC
ACT
VIC
VIC
NSwW
VIC
QLD
VIC
ACT
QLD
SA
VIC
ACT
NSwW
QLD
QLD
QLD
WA
NSwW
NSwW
VIC
VIC
VIC
SA
NSwW



